

Dear Friend,

Nearly 10 years ago, Lauren's Ladder was established with two primary goals: 1) to give purpose to the tragic loss of a dear 11-year-old life taken too soon, and 2) to mobilize our community in ways that allow her life to carry on through projects that make a lasting difference in the lives of children and families. Since then, Lauren's Ladder has captured the hearts of thousands of supporters and has enabled nearly \$200,000 to be donated to organizations and initiatives that support these goals.

Some of those deserving organizations include **Hospice of Davidson County**, where a new pediatric Hospice program and grief counseling center were established to serve families in need; the **Lexington YMCA** where hundreds of children had the opportunity to participate in summer enrichment programs; **The Dragonfly House** who partnered with Davidson County Schools to implement the Compassionate and Resilient Schools Initiative county-wide; and our most impactful project to date, provided funds to establish a suicide prevention curriculum in all **Davidson County Schools** in response to the tragic rise of deaths occurring among its students.

For a complete list of organizations and initiatives that have been benefited from Lauren's Ladder, go to www.laurensladder.org

In keeping with our goals and in response to the dramatic rise in the need for mental health services among our youngest children in Davidson County, Lauren's Ladder has made its largest pledge ever -- \$50,000 to Family Services of Davidson County which provides counseling, crisis intervention and youth development programs to strengthen individuals, families, our community, and our schools.

To fulfill this ambitious goal, Lauren's Ladder is teaming up with local musical talents, food trucks and vendors to host a fun, family-friendly community concert on May 6, 2023 at Breeden Amphitheatre in Lexington to raise awareness of the needs and raise funds to help complete this pledge.

We ask that you consider joining us in this fun community event by becoming a sponsor. Sponsorship is a great way to give back while promoting your business or organization. See the back for sponsorship and ticket information.

On behalf of Lauren's family and the Board of Directors, thank you for considering your support of Lauren's Ladder.

Keep spreading Lauren's love and light,

Lauren's Ladder Board of Directors



Upcoming Events

May 6, 2023 Let the Music Play: A Community Concert hosted by Lauren's Ladder to support Family Services of Davidson County

Become a Sponsor

Show your support | Help your community | Promote your business* 300+ community members expected to attend

- BRONZE- \$300

includes name on banner, admission for 2, 2 drink tickets

- SILVER- \$600

includes name on banner, admission for 4, 4 drink tickets

- GOLD - \$1,200

includes name on banner and marketing, VIP admission for 6, 6 drink tickets, 6 t-shirts, and VIP access

- PLATINUM - \$3,000

includes name on banner and marketing, VIP admission for 8, 8 drink tickets, 8 t-shirts, and VIP access

October 20, 2023 Annual Lauren's Ladder Golf Tournament at Colonial Country Club

For details: www.laurensladder.org or email us at laurensladder@gmail.com

Lauren's Ladder Board of Directors

Stephanie Hearn, President Randy Bullin, Treasurer Lori Frank Cecil, ex-officio Camryn Hutchins, Young Leader Gail Coltrane Brad Shoaf Steven Frank, Vice President
Ashley Eilbacher, Secretary
Keith Cecil, ex-officio
Adriana Keene, Young Leader
Michelle Henderson
Geelea Seaford Shipton, Past President

Tax ID: 46-3220497 | 100% of the funds donated to Lauren's Ladder are reinvested in the community.

^{**} Tailored sponsorship opportunities are also available. Talk to a Board member or contact us at laurensladder@gmail.com